Dr. YSR ARCHITECTURE AND FINE ARTS UNIVERSITY

Established under Sub Section (2) of the Section (1) of the Jawaharlal Nehru Architecture and Fine Arts University (Amendment) Act, 2019 of A.P Legislative Act No. 15 of 2020

Y S R Kadapa, Andhra Pradesh

PROCEEDINGS OF THE REGISTRAR, DR. YSRAFAU, KADAPA, AP. Present: Prof. EC. SURENDRANATHA REDDY, M. SC., PH. D.

DATE: 19-02-2024

SUB: Dr. YSRAFAU – Supply of office stationery material – Call for quotation - Permission - Accorded.

Ref: Note orders dated: 08/11/2023 of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor

The undersigned is of directions to procure the quotations for supply of office stationery materials for a period of one year and the payments may be through CFMS subject to the availability of the funds. The quotation in triplicate in a sealed cover should reach the registrar Dr. YSR ARCHITECTURE AND FINE ARTS UNIVERSITY, Satellite City, Rayalapanthulapalle, Chennuru, (M), YSR Kadapa – 516162. AP on or before 26-02-2024 by post or by hand.

Sd/ Prof. EC. SURENDRANATHA REDDY, M. SC., PH. D (Registrar Dr. YSRAFAU)